
 
St. Gabriel the Archangel Catholic Parish         

                  Ph. 403 455 0196             saintgabrielparish.ca  

 

 

 SACRAMENT OF RECONCILIATION & FIRST COMMUNION 2023-2024 

File Jun 20, 2023 

Registrations are now open. Please register on our website deadline: 30 September 2023 

DATES TO MARK ON YOUR CALENDAR  

  

Parent Orientation Session    Thursday September 28, 2023 

(No children, parent only)   6:00 pm to 6:30 pm at Our Lady of Wisdom School (OLW)*  

  

Parish Welcome and Blessing  Saturday, October 7 at 5:00 pm or 

      Sunday, October 8 at 9:00 am or 10:30 am 

 (During Sunday Mass at St. Gabriel the Archangel School) 

  

Sacrament Preparation Program – First Reconciliation- 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm  

Session 1    Thursday, October 19, 2023 - OLW 

 Session 2    Thursday, November 9, 2023 - OLW 

 Session 3    Thursday, November 30, 2023 -OLW  

 Session 4 & Rehearsal  Thursday, December 14, 2023 - OLW 

  

Reception of First Reconciliation: Friday, December 15, 2023 – 6:00 PM SGA School 

       Families are welcome! 

  

Parish Welcome and Blessing   Saturday, January 6 at 5:00 pm or 

       Sunday, January 7 at 9:00 am or 10:30 am 

  

Sacrament Preparation Program – First Eucharist- 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm 

 Session 1    Thursday, January 11, 2024 - OLW 

 Session 2    Thursday, February 1, 2024 - OLW  

 Session 3    Thursday, March 7 2024 - OLW 

 Session 4    Thursday, April 11, 2024 - OLW  

Session 5 & Rehearsal   Thursday, May 23, 2024 - OLW   

  

Celebration of First Eucharist:   May 26, 2024 - 1:00 PM Sunday Mass S.G.A. School  

  

Parents, if for some reason you must miss a session, please contact the parish as we are very willing to assist 

you in supporting your child’s learning.   You are encouraged and welcome to contact the parish office or 

parish priest at 

 403 455 0196 or  office@saintgabrielparish.ca  

  

*Our Lady of Wisdom School -134 Rainbow Falls Dr. Chestermere, AB. T1X 1G7 

**St. Gabriel the Archangel School – 197 Invermere Dr. Chestermere, AB. T1X 1M7  
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